

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

STATE/FEDERAL AID NO: ESTP-N387(13)

CONTRACT TIME : 54 CALENDAR DAYS

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

URBAN (5,000 POPULATION OR MORE)

PROJECT(S) : ESTP-N387(13)

THE IMPROVEMENTS CONSIST OF FURNISHING ALL MATERIALS,
WIDENING LEFT-TURN LANE, RECONSTRUCTING CURBED MEDIAN,
CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO JUNCTION BOX, PLACING
NEW DRAINAGE INLET AND OTHER INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCATION, NOTES AND DETAILS SHOWN ON THE
PLANS AND AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

SET-ASIDE :

VENDOR RANKING : Contract was awarded on 08/18/10 to vendor GREGGO & FERRARA INC

RANK	VENDOR NAME	TOTAL BID		% OVER LOW BID		% OVER EST	
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$	467,243.73	82.9394%	100.0000%		
1	GREGGO & FERRARA INC, 4048 NEW CASTLE AVENUE, NEW CASTLE, DE, 19720	\$	563,355.81	100.0000%	120.5700%		
2	JJID INC, 100 JULIAN LANE, BEAR, DE, 19701	\$	598,403.77	106.2213%	128.0710%		
3	DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 102 ROBINO CT, NEWPORT, DE, 19804	\$	647,664.77	114.9655%	138.6139%		

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(2) JJID INC	
ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0010 209001 BORROW, TYPE A	50.000 CY	39.21810	1960.91	23.00000	1150.00	33.80000	1690.00
0020 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	20.000 CY	25.29785	505.96	28.00000	560.00	44.75000	895.00
0030 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	70.000 CY	16.27310	1139.12	12.00000	840.00	14.12000	988.40
0040 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	476.000 CY	24.65541	11735.98	77.00000	36652.00	55.20000	26275.20
0050 401663 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22	13.000 TON	106.33539	1382.36	160.00000	2080.00	165.12000	2146.56
0060 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	4.000 TON	189.89235	759.57	180.00000	720.00	321.17000	1284.68
0070 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING	6.000 TON	161.32390	967.94	160.00000	960.00	233.31000	1399.86
0080 501512 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12", EARLY STRENGTH	1071.000 SY	100.00000	107100.00	150.00000	160650.00	162.00000	173502.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(2) JJID INC	
		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0090 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	8.000 LF	60.52850	484.23	200.00000	1600.00	167.27000	1338.16
0100 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	355.000 LF	23.33248	8283.03	26.00000	9230.00	23.53000	8353.15
0110 701025 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE2 MODIFIED	627.000 LF	12.00000	7524.00	20.80000	13041.60	23.51000	14740.77
0120 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	754.000 SF	8.18536	6171.76	4.95000	3732.30	9.59000	7230.86
0130 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING SYSTEM	152.000 SF	30.04454	4566.77	22.90000	3480.80	29.46000	4477.92
0140 705526 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	986.000 SF	13.74935	13556.86	12.50000	12325.00	18.78000	18517.08
0150 705527 CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	665.000 SF	17.11189	11379.41	12.50000	8312.50	17.83000	11856.95
0160 708050 DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"	1.000 EACH	2160.81390	2160.81	2000.00000	2000.00	2681.28000	2681.28
0170 716000 CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO JUNCTION BOX	1.000 EACH	1074.80944	1074.81	1500.00000	1500.00	1376.20000	1376.20
0180 720527 PLASTIC DRUMS	1500.000 EADY	0.30671	460.07	0.80000	1200.00	0.32000	480.00
0190 733002 TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH	48.000 SY	8.91839	428.08	20.00000	960.00	34.19000	1641.12
0200 734013 PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND	48.000 SY	2.70827	130.00	3.15000	151.20	9.47000	454.56
0210 735534 SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4	48.000 SY	3.81977	183.35	3.15000	151.20	9.47000	454.56
0220 742500 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE	1836.000 HOUR	41.67000	76506.12	41.67000	76506.12	41.67000	76506.12
0230 742514 FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE, OVERTIME	184.000 HOUR	60.42000	11117.28	60.42000	11117.28	60.42000	11117.28
0240 743003 ARROWPANELS, TYPE C	108.000 EADY	20.80637	2247.09	66.00000	7128.00	15.78000	1704.24
0250 743004 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	14.000 EADY	70.22396	983.14	110.00000	1540.00	78.91000	1104.74

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(2) JJID INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0260 743005 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT ASSEMBLY	50.000	EADY	60.21174	3010.59	46.00000	2300.00	57.61000	2880.50
0270 743504 WARNING SIGNS	14.000	EACH	147.60499	2066.47	200.00000	2800.00	157.82000	2209.48
0280 743525 TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS	1188.000	EADY	2.23090	2650.31	6.60000	7840.80	2.09000	2482.92
0290 743537 FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED ATTENUATOR, TYPE II	54.000	EADY	70.87609	3827.31	190.00000	10260.00	11.52000	622.08
0300 744505 ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL	7.000	EACH	411.93172	2883.52	416.00000	2912.00	420.86000	2946.02
0310 744520 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X 20" PRECAST CONCRETE	2.000	EACH	819.15571	1638.31	874.00000	1748.00	883.81000	1767.62
0320 744523 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, 20" X 42 1/2" PRECAST CONCRETE	4.000	EACH	1102.60870	4410.43	983.00000	3932.00	994.28000	3977.12
0330 744524 CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 5, 24" X 16" PRECAST CONCRETE	3.000	EACH	711.51163	2134.53	780.00000	2340.00	789.11000	2367.33
0340 744525 REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL	7.000	EACH	310.63848	2174.47	239.00000	1673.00	241.99000	1693.93
0350 745521 SUPPLY OF 4" SDR-13.5 HDPE CONDUIT	119.000	LF	7.35026	874.68	5.20000	618.80	5.26000	625.94
0360 745524 SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	757.000	LF	4.29340	3250.10	5.35000	4049.95	5.42000	4102.94
0370 745527 SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	549.000	LF	11.10389	6096.04	11.45000	6286.05	11.57000	6351.93
0380 745542 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	249.000	LF	29.22293	7276.51	23.95000	5963.55	24.20000	6025.80
0390 745543 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-OPEN CUT	29.000	LF	73.28846	2125.37	46.80000	1357.20	47.35000	1373.15
0400 745544 INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	1147.000	LF	7.74472	8883.19	8.60000	9864.20	8.68000	9955.96

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) GREGGO & FERRARA INC		(2) JJID INC	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0410 746830 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	13.000	CY	502.18841	6528.45	879.00000	11427.00	889.07000	11557.91
0420 746847 POLE BASE, TYPE 3	1.000	EACH	2334.00000	2334.00	2444.00000	2444.00	2472.56000	2472.56
0430 746850 POLE BASE, TYPE 4	6.000	EACH	680.79800	4084.79	770.00000	4620.00	778.59000	4671.54
0440 748015 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	699.000	SF	6.77589	4736.35	1.87000	1307.13	5.26000	3676.74
0450 748506 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	1741.000	LF	1.87602	3266.15	0.88000	1532.08	1.56800	2729.89
0460 748519 RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNEDMARKINGS, 4"	100.000	LF	7.00000	700.00	2.29000	229.00	5.26000	526.00
0470 748529 RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNEDMARKINGS, SYMBOL/LEGEND	1103.000	SF	3.42000	3772.26	13.23000	14592.69	23.67000	26108.01
0480 748530 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING	986.000	SF	3.15302	3108.88	3.33000	3283.38	5.26000	5186.36
0490 748535 PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 4"	274.000	LF	0.58217	159.51	5.72000	1567.28	5.26000	1441.24
0500 749687 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST	9.000	EACH	55.00000	495.00	100.00000	900.00	78.91000	710.19
0510 749688 INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH	2.000	EACH	150.00000	300.00	200.00000	400.00	42.09000	84.18
0520 749690 INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS	44.000	SF	9.00000	396.00	20.00000	880.00	23.41000	1030.04
0530 758000 REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENTCONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.	530.000	SY	17.14503	9086.87	12.00000	6360.00	10.85000	5750.50
0540 762001 SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX	264.000	LF	3.20471	846.04	2.60000	686.40	1.60000	422.40

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(0)		(1)		(2)	
			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		GREGGO & FERRARA INC		JJID INC	
LINE NO / ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0550 762002		1347.000 LF	3.67870	4955.21	3.90000	5253.30	6.40000	8620.80
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0560 763000		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	6600.00000	6600.00	22500.00000	22500.00
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0570 763500		LUMP	8000.00000	8000.00	5000.00000	5000.00	14500.00000	14500.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0580 763501		LUMP	15000.00000	15000.00	8230.00000	8230.00	5260.00000	5260.00
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0590 763505		594.000 HOUR	75.00000	44550.00	75.00000	44550.00	75.00000	44550.00
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	453,429.99	\$	541,395.81	\$	583,397.77
SECTION 0002 FIXED QUANTITY								
0600 202000		732.000 CY	18.87123	13813.74	30.00000	21960.00	20.50000	15006.00
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	13,813.74	\$	21,960.00	\$	15,006.00
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	467,243.73	\$	563,355.81	\$	598,403.77
DBE GOALS			6	%	6	%	6	%

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ITEM DESCRIPTION							
SECTION 0001 ROAD							
0010 209001 BORROW, TYPE A	50.000 CY	30.00000	1500.00				
0020 209002 BORROW, TYPE B	20.000 CY	35.00000	700.00				
0030 212000 UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	70.000 CY	25.50000	1785.00				
0040 302007 GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B	476.000 CY	33.50000	15946.00				
0050 401663 SUPERPAVE, BITUMINOUS CONCRETE	13.000 TON	200.00000	2600.00				
BASECOURSE, 160 GYRATIONS, PG 64-22							
0060 401665 SUPERPAVE, TYPE C HOT-MIX, 160	4.000 TON	300.00000	1200.00				
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0070 401666 SUPERPAVE, TYPE B HOT-MIX, 160	6.000 TON	380.00000	2280.00				
GYRATIONS, PG 64-22, PATCHING							
0080 501512 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 12",	1071.000 SY	175.00000	187425.00				
EARLY STRENGTH							
0090 612021 REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, 15", CLASS IV	8.000 LF	125.00000	1000.00				
0100 701011 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE 2	355.000 LF	32.00000	11360.00				
0110 701025 PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE CURB, TYPE2	627.000 LF	39.00000	24453.00				
MODIFIED							
0120 705002 P.C.C. SIDEWALK, 6"	754.000 SF	7.40000	5579.60				
0130 705007 SIDEWALK SURFACE DETECTABLE WARNING	152.000 SF	63.00000	9576.00				
SYSTEM							
0140 705526 CURB RAMP, TYPE 2, 3, AND/OR 4	986.000 SF	18.25000	17994.50				
0150 705527 CURB RAMP, TYPE 5	665.000 SF	21.40000	14231.00				

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

				(3)	()	()
				DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
ITEM DESCRIPTION						
0160 708050	1.000	EACH		2800.00000	2800.00	
DRAINAGE INLET, 34" X 18"						
0170 716000	1.000	EACH		950.00000	950.00	
CONVERTING EXISTING DRAINAGE INLET TO						
JUNCTION BOX						
0180 720527	1500.000	EADY		1.00000	1500.00	
PLASTIC DRUMS						
0190 733002	48.000	SY		10.00000	480.00	
TOPSOILING, 6" DEPTH						
0200 734013	48.000	SY		1.10000	52.80	
PERMANENT GRASS SEEDING, DRY GROUND						
0210 735534	48.000	SY		12.00000	576.00	
SOIL RETENTION BLANKET MULCH, TYPE 4						
0220 742500	1836.000	HOURL		41.67000	76506.12	
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE						
0230 742514	184.000	HOURL		60.42000	11117.28	
FLAGGER, NEW CASTLE COUNTY, STATE,						
OVERTIME						
0240 743003	108.000	EADY		16.00000	1728.00	
ARROWPANELS, TYPE C						
0250 743004	14.000	EADY		80.00000	1120.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE						
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN						
0260 743005	50.000	EADY		65.00000	3250.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN PORTABLE LIGHT						
ASSEMBLY						
0270 743504	14.000	EACH		162.00000	2268.00	
WARNING SIGNS						
0280 743525	1188.000	EADY		2.50000	2970.00	
TEMPORARY WARNING SIGNS						
0290 743537	54.000	EADY		175.00000	9450.00	
FURNISH AND MAINTAIN TRUCK-MOUNTED						
ATTENUATOR, TYPE II						
0300 744505	7.000	EACH		423.80000	2966.60	
ADJUST OR REPAIR EXISTING CONDUIT						
JUNCTION WELL						
0310 744520	2.000	EACH		890.00000	1780.00	
CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 1, 20" X						
20" PRECAST CONCRETE						

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

		(3)		()		()	
		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE
0320 744523	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 4, 20" X 42 1/2" PRECAST CONCRETE	4.000 EACH	1001.00000	4004.00			
0330 744524	CONDUIT JUNCTION WELL, TYPE 5, 24" X 16" PRECAST CONCRETE	3.000 EACH	795.00000	2385.00			
0340 744525	REMOVAL OF EXISTING JUNCTION WELL	7.000 EACH	244.00000	1708.00			
0350 745521	SUPPLY OF 4" SDR-13.5 HDPE CONDUIT	119.000 LF	5.30000	630.70			
0360 745524	SUPPLY OF 4" SCHEDULE 80 PVC CONDUIT	757.000 LF	5.45000	4125.65			
0370 745527	SUPPLY OF 2 1/2" GALVANIZED STEEL CONDUIT	549.000 LF	11.65000	6395.85			
0380 745542	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-DIRECTIONAL BORE	249.000 LF	24.40000	6075.60			
0390 745543	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT UNDER EXISTING PAVEMENT-OPEN CUT	29.000 LF	48.00000	1392.00			
0400 745544	INSTALLATION OF CONDUIT IN UNPAVED TRENCH	1147.000 LF	8.75000	10036.25			
0410 746830	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE POLE BASES AND CABINET FOUNDATIONS	13.000 CY	550.00000	7150.00			
0420 746847	POLE BASE, TYPE 3	1.000 EACH	2490.00000	2490.00			
0430 746850	POLE BASE, TYPE 4	6.000 EACH	784.00000	4704.00			
0440 748015	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, SYMBOL/LEGEND ALKYD-THERMOPLAST IC	699.000 SF	1.90000	1328.10			
0450 748506	PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, 4"	1741.000 LF	0.90000	1566.90			
0460 748519	RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, 4"	100.000 LF	2.35000	235.00			

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

			(3)	()		()		
			DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0470 748529	1103.000	SF	13.50000	14890.50				
RETROREFLECTIVE PREFORMED PATTERNED MARKINGS, SYMBOL/LEGEND								
0480 748530	986.000	SF	3.40000	3352.40				
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT STRIPING								
0490 748535	274.000	LF	5.83000	1597.42				
PERMANENT PAVEMENT STRIPING, EPOXY RESIN PAINT, BLACK, 4"								
0500 749687	9.000	EACH	80.50000	724.50				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGN(S) ON SINGLE SIGN POST								
0510 749688	2.000	EACH	42.40000	84.80				
INSTALLATION OF 4" DIAMETER HOLE, LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO 6" DEPTH								
0520 749690	44.000	SF	25.55000	1124.20				
INSTALLATION OR REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNS ON MULTIPLE SIGN POSTS								
0530 758000	530.000	SY	29.00000	15370.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, CURB, SIDEWALK, ETC.								
0540 762001	264.000	LF	1.25000	330.00				
SAW CUTTING, HOT MIX								
0550 762002	1347.000	LF	7.00000	9429.00				
SAW CUTTING, CONCRETE, FULL DEPTH								
0560 763000		LUMP	38500.00000	38500.00				
INITIAL EXPENSE								
0570 763500		LUMP	18100.00000	18100.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC								
0580 763501		LUMP	13600.00000	13600.00				
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING								
0590 763505	594.000	HOUR	75.00000	44550.00				
TRAFFIC OFFICERS								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	633,024.77	\$		\$	
SECTION 0002 FIXED QUANTITY								
0600 202000	732.000	CY	20.00000	14640.00				
EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT								
SECTION TOTALS			\$	14,640.00	\$		\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS			\$	647,664.77	\$	0.00	\$	
DBE GOALS			6	%		%		

TABULATION OF BIDS

FINAL

CONTRACT TITLE : SR 896 AND FOUR SEASONS PARKWAY INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

CALL ORDER : 002

CONTRACT ID : T200800711.02

COUNTIES : NEW CASTLE

LETTING DATE : 07/13/10

DISTRICT : N1

SET-ASIDE :

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		(3)		()		()	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		DAISY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT